

Fee Waiver Application

Thank you for your interest in applying for a Camp Zoo Fee Waiver. Camp Zoo Fee Waivers are limited, and awarded to eligible recipients on a first come, first served basis.

Important Camp Zoo Fee Waiver Information

- Qualifying campers must be entering Kindergarten 8th grade in the fall of 2020
- Qualifying campers must be eligible for free and reduced-price meals and free milk per the eligibility guidelines provided by the Department of Agriculture Child Nutrition Program
- Fee waivers can only be used for sessions 5 9 (June 29 July 31)
- All (full-day) Camp Zoo campers are expected to bring their own lunch.
- All Camp Zoo campers are expected to provide or make arrangements for transportation to and from camp.
 - Campers are expected to arrive at the zoo no later than 8 a.m.
 - Half day campers must be picked up between noon 12:30 p.m.
 - Full day campers must be picked up between 3 3:30 p.m.
- · Fee waivers are not provided for Extended Day Camp, but families may purchase extended day camp if they receive a fee waiver
- Fee waivers are intended for use by families who meet the eligibility guidelines listed above and would otherwise be unable to afford attendance at Camp Zoo
- · Additional information about Camp Zoo can be found at phoenixzoo.org/campzoo

Application instructions:

- 1. Complete this fee waiver application form
- 2. Complete a Camp Zoo Registration form (available at phoenixzoo.org or by calling 602.914.4333)
- **3.** Submit BOTH forms via fax, mail, or email beginning March 1, 2019 at 9 a.m.:
 - a. Fax: 602.914.4328 ATTN: CAMP ZOO
 - Mail: Phoenix Zoo Attn: Call Center/Camp Zoo Fee Waivers 455 N. Galvin Parkway | Phoenix, AZ 85008
 - c. Email: TeamCallCenter@phoenixzoo.org

NOTE: Incomplete applications and applications received before March 1, 2020 at 9 a.m. will not be considered

Child's Name:	Date of Birth:	Grade:
Primary Guardian's Name:		
Home Phone:	Cell Phone:	
	alify for free and reduced-price meals and free milk pe utrition Program? Yes No	
to Camp Zoo Super	vaivers should be directed visor, Diana Dudley. g or phone: 602.286.3800 x7355	